
CIRCUÍTO DUATLON 2017

FEMININA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ LUGO RIVEIRA SANTIAGO ARTEIXO TOTAL

1 MARGARITA VILLAVERDE ROSALES GV SPORTS CLUB ABF 4 8 6 9 3 13

2 ANA MARÍA SANTISO PRADO A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN SUB23F 3 4 300 8 300 15

3 IRENE MERA GONZALEZ A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDF 2 9 7 300 300 18

4 KAROLA BÖHME A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON ABF 300 6 300 15 2 23

5 LAURA CABARCOS BARRO A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN ABF 8 300 13 300 6 27

6 OBDULIA GARCÍA PICALLO CLUB CICLISTA VILALBA-AS PONTES V1F 15 19 24 300 14 48

7 MARIA LUISA RUA PRIETO TRISADA ABF 13 300 23 22 15 50

8 BEATRIZ CASTIÑERIA LORES GV SPORTS CLUB ABF 300 17 16 19 300 52

9 LAURA LOPEZ BLANCO TRI OURENSE V2F 14 20 21 23 300 55

10 IRIA FERNANDEZ FONTENLA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABF 300 300 3 2 300 305

11 INES CASTAÑO GARCIA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO JNF 300 3 300 3 300 306

12 MARINA GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO ABF 300 300 300 6 1 307

13 CARLA CASTAÑO GARCIA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23F 300 300 5 5 300 310

14 SOFÍA FERNÁNDEZ CASTRO CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR ABF 300 5 300 7 300 312

15 SILVIA GARCIA LORENZO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABF 5 300 8 300 300 313

16 SUSANA CARREIRA IGLESIAS CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1F 300 11 300 300 4 315

17 TANIA GARABATOS RODRIGUEZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABF 6 12 300 300 300 318

18 BALBINA TARRIO MANGAS TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO SUB23F 300 300 11 300 8 319



19 TANIA SUAREZ LAGE CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABF 300 300 300 21 300 321

20 BEGOÑA ARRANZ GONZÁLEZ TRINOTH ABF 300 300 10 12 300 322

21 EMMA ROMEO IGLESIAS TRIATLÓN FERROL JNF 300 300 9 13 300 322

22 MARTA OTERO RODRÍGUEZ A.D. FEFEME TRIATLÓN DO MIÑO V1F 9 13 300 300 300 322

23 MYRIAN LÓPEZ MULET CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDF 300 14 300 300 9 323

24 ARANTXA TOME ANTELO CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA ABF 300 300 300 25 300 325

25 MARÍA SOUTO PRIETO A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO ABF 10 15 300 300 300 325

26 SUSANA NIETO PAZOS CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABF 11 300 17 300 300 328

27 PALOMA HERBELLO HERMELO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1F 300 300 18 14 300 332

28 ANDREA RODRÍGUEZ LOURÉS TRISADA ABF 17 300 26 300 300 343

29 PATRICIA IGLESIAS CORREA TEAM CORBELO V1F 300 300 25 24 300 349

30 EDYMAR DANIELY BREA ABREU A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO SUB23F 300 300 300 1 300 601

31 SARA GUERRERO MANSO A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN SUB23F 300 300 1 300 300 601

32 MELINA ALONSO ARADAS TRIATLON FERROL ABF 300 1 300 300 300 601

33 CRISTINA TORRES HERVÉS CLUB TRIATLÓN MAR DE VIGO JNF 1 300 300 300 300 601

34 MARINA CASTRO CERVÁN A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN SUB23F 300 300 2 300 300 602

35 IRIA RODRIGUEZ HUERTAS CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO JNF 300 2 300 300 300 602

36 ESTHER RODRÍGUEZ DÍEZ CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL ABF 300 300 300 4 300 604

37 MARIA GONZALEZ MARTINEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABF 300 300 4 300 300 604

38 PENELOPE MARTINEZ JUSTO TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO ABF 300 300 300 300 5 605

39 MARÍA JESÚS GARCÍA TRABAZO NOSPORTLIMIT ABF 300 300 300 300 7 607

40 ANDREA TRIGO ALBARRAN A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON CDF 300 7 300 300 300 607

41 MARÍA BELEN LEMAT CABRAL CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V2F 7 300 300 300 300 607



42 ENRIQUETA IGLESIAS VÁZQUEZ TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO ABF 300 300 300 300 10 610

43 MARIA LOIS ABAL ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO JNF 300 300 300 10 300 610

44 NOELIA SERANTES BARREIRO A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON CDF 300 10 300 300 300 610

45 EUGENIA LÓPEZ MULET CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDF 300 300 300 300 11 611

46 ANA MARIA LOPEZ CRUZ TRI OURENSE V1F 300 300 300 11 300 611

47 LORENA DÍAZ CORDAL CLUB NATACIÓN LICEO CDF 300 300 300 300 12 612

48 KATIA SENÍN GONZÁLEZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA SUB23F 300 300 12 300 300 612

49 ANA RAMOS ONS ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABF 12 300 300 300 300 612

50 AMIRA SIMÓN MARTÍNEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABF 300 300 300 300 13 613

51 CRISTINA GARCIA BEIRO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABF 300 300 14 300 300 614

52 ALBA CAAMAÑO FERNANDEZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABF 300 300 15 300 300 615

53 PATRICIA ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ LAMARGHA-BEARIZ TRIATLON ABF 300 300 300 16 300 616

54 MARIA FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON CDF 300 16 300 300 300 616

55 ALBA LORENZO GONZALEZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA CDF 16 300 300 300 300 616

56 ALICIA ALVAREZ RIVAS CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABF 300 300 300 17 300 617

57 MARTA BARBEITO DOMINGUEZ A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON ABF 300 300 300 18 300 618

58 TABATA SERRANO RODRIGUEZ A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON CDF 300 18 300 300 300 618

59 OLIVIA RODRIGUEZ BERNARDEZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABF 300 300 19 300 300 619

60 MARIA ESTEFANIAABELENDA POSE CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR ABF 300 300 300 20 300 620

61 RITA CABANELAS EIRAS CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA ABF 300 300 20 300 300 620

62 JUDIT DANIELA JÁCOME GALVÁN CORREDORES DO MIÑO ABF 300 21 300 300 300 621

63 ALBA MÉNDEZ DUMONT TRISADA CDF 300 300 22 300 300 622



CADETE FEMININA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ LUGO RIVEIRA SANTIAGO ARTEIXO TOTAL

1 IRENE MERA GONZALEZ A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN CDF 2 9 7 300 300 18

2 MYRIAN LÓPEZ MULET CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDF 300 14 300 300 9 323

3 ANDREA TRIGO ALBARRAN A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON CDF 300 7 300 300 300 607

4 NOELIA SERANTES BARREIRO A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON CDF 300 10 300 300 300 610

5 EUGENIA LÓPEZ MULET CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDF 300 300 300 300 11 611

6 LORENA DÍAZ CORDAL CLUB NATACIÓN LICEO CDF 300 300 300 300 12 612

7 MARIA FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON CDF 300 16 300 300 300 616

8 ALBA LORENZO GONZALEZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA CDF 16 300 300 300 300 616

9 TABATA SERRANO RODRIGUEZ A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON CDF 300 18 300 300 300 618

10 ALBA MÉNDEZ DUMONT TRISADA CDF 300 300 22 300 300 622

JUNIOR FEMININA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ LUGO RIVEIRA SANTIAGO ARTEIXO TOTAL

1 INES CASTAÑO GARCIA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO JNF 300 3 300 3 300 306

2 EMMA ROMEO IGLESIAS TRIATLÓN FERROL JNF 300 300 9 13 300 322

3 CRISTINA TORRES HERVÉS CLUB TRIATLÓN MAR DE VIGO JNF 1 300 300 300 300 601

4 IRIA RODRIGUEZ HUERTAS CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO JNF 300 2 300 300 300 602

5 MARIA LOIS ABAL ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO JNF 300 300 300 10 300 610

SUB23 FEMININA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ LUGO RIVEIRA SANTIAGO ARTEIXO TOTAL

1 ANA MARÍA SANTISO PRADO A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN SUB23F 3 4 300 8 300 15

2 CARLA CASTAÑO GARCIA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23F 300 300 5 5 300 310

3 BALBINA TARRIO MANGAS TRIATLÓN ARTEIXO SUB23F 300 300 11 300 8 319

4 EDYMAR DANIELY BREA ABREU A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO SUB23F 300 300 300 1 300 601

5 SARA GUERRERO MANSO A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN SUB23F 300 300 1 300 300 601

6 MARINA CASTRO CERVÁN A. D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN SUB23F 300 300 2 300 300 602

7 KATIA SENÍN GONZÁLEZ CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA SUB23F 300 300 12 300 300 612



VETERÁN I FEMININA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ LUGO RIVEIRA SANTIAGO ARTEIXO TOTAL

1 OBDULIA GARCÍA PICALLO CLUB CICLISTA VILALBA-AS PONTES V1F 15 19 24 300 14 48

2 SUSANA CARREIRA IGLESIAS CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1F 300 11 300 300 4 315

3 MARTA OTERO RODRÍGUEZ A.D. FEFEME TRIATLÓN DO MIÑO V1F 9 13 300 300 300 322

4 PALOMA HERBELLO HERMELO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1F 300 300 18 14 300 332

5 PATRICIA IGLESIAS CORREA TEAM CORBELO V1F 300 300 25 24 300 349

6 ANA MARIA LOPEZ CRUZ TRI OURENSE V1F 300 300 300 11 300 611

VETERÁN II FEMININA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ LUGO RIVEIRA SANTIAGO ARTEIXO TOTAL

1 LAURA LOPEZ BLANCO TRI OURENSE V2F 14 20 21 23 300 55

2 MARÍA BELEN LEMAT CABRAL CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V2F 7 300 300 300 300 607


